
 
 

Customs Clearance and Handling Tariff 
27th ESCRS Winter Meeting 2023, Vilamoura  
 

 
GBH Exhibition Forwarding Ltd, 10 Orgreave Drive, Handsworth, Sheffield, United Kingdom, S13 9NR 

Tel: +44 (0)114 269 0641  -  Fax: +44(0)114 269 3624  -  Email: info@gbhforwarding.com 
Document ref: VIL23A01-FULL TARIFF (28/11/2222)                             Page 1 of 2 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Air freight cargo handling charges  

1 Consignment Service fee €  95.00 per 
shipment 

 

2 Airport terminal handling and airline fees Per Outlay + 10% outlay fee 

3 Transport from airport terminal to stand area (charged on the 
volumetric or gross weight, whichever the greater - 

1cbm=167kilos) All cbms are rounded up 

€ 1.65 per 
chargeable kilo 

 

Minimum: € 247.50 
per shipment 

4 Temporary import clearance: ATA Carnet  €310.00 per Carnet  

5 Temporary import clearance: Commercial invoice  €310.00 per 
clearance 

 

6 Permanent import clearance; Commercial invoice €250.00 per 
clearance 

Max invoice value 
€5000.00 

7 Import tax and duty on permanent import items Per Outlay + 15% outlay fee 

8 Removal, storage and return of empty packing materials 
(charged per started cbm) 

€ 85.00 per started 
cbm 

Minimum: €170.00 

9 Labour (unskilled) for assistance with unpacking on stand € 55.00 per man per 
hour 

Minimum: € 220.00 
per man 

 

 
POST-SHOW CHARGES 
 
Same as above plus 100% surcharge for services performed on a Sunday 
 
 
 
 

3. EU Road freight cargo handling charges – via warehouse  

1 Consignment Service fee €  95.00 per 
shipment 

 

2 Transfer from warehouse to stand area Vilamoura (charged per 
started cbm) 

€100.00 per started 
cbm 

Minimum: €300.00 
per shipment 

4 Removal, storage and return of empty packing materials 
(charged per started cbm) 

€ 85.00 per started 
cbm 

Minimum: €170.00 

5 Labour (unskilled) for assistance with unpacking on stand € 55.00 per man per 
hour 

Minimum: € 220.00 
per man 

 

 
POST-SHOW CHARGES: 
 
Same as above plus 100% surcharge for services performed on a Sunday 
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4. On site handling charges – shipments delivered direct to venue 

1 Consignment Service fee €  95.00 per 
shipment 

 

2 Unloading at venue and delivery to stand area – groupage 
consignments only 

€ 110.00 per started 
cbm 

Minimum: € 330.00 
per shipment 

3 Unloading at venue and delivery to stand area – Full load rate 
(above 6 ldm) 

€ 990.00 per vehicle  

4 Removal, storage and return of empty packing materials 
(charged per started cbm) 

€ 85.00 per started 
cbm 

Minimum: €170.00 

5 Labour (unskilled) for assistance with unpacking on stand € 55.00 per man per 
hour 

Minimum: € 220.00 
per man 

 

 
POST-SHOW CHARGES: 
 
Same as above plus 100% surcharge for services performed on a Sunday  

 
 

5. Important notes, conditions & surcharges  

1 Tariff applies to ambient, non-restricted cargo only. Additional charges will apply to shipment of perishable goods, 
hazardous materials and the like. 

2 All prices provided in this tariff apply to shipments handled within normal working hours of. Services provided 
outside these times (excluding Consignment Service fees, intermediate storage, handling of empties & full 
packing materials and customs clearance charges) will be subject to the following surcharges: 

Normal working hours: Monday to Friday 08:00h to 18:00h 

18:00hrs to 08:00hrs (night time surcharge) @ +100% 

Saturday, Sunday & Holidays @ 100% 

3 Post-show cargo handling charges will be the same as Pre-show charges plus 100% surcharge for Sunday work 

4 Rates for LCL & FCL containerised cargo are available on request. 

5 This tariff does not include any transportation charges from point of origin to Vilamoura or from Vilamoura to final 
destination after the show. If you do require assistance with transportation to or from Vilamoura, please provide 
us with details and we will provide a quotation on a shipment by shipment basis. 

6 Shipments arriving after our published deadline may incur additional costs to process the necessary formalities in 
overtime. If any additional charges are incurred, these will be passed on accordingly. 

7 As this tariff is computed on the basis of volume or weight and has no correlation with the value of the cargo, it 
should be noted that the cost of insurance cover is NOT INCLUDED in our charges. It is the responsibility of each 
exhibitor to arrange full transit and handling insurance to cover transport to the exhibition, during the exhibition 
and onward to transit to final destination after the show. 

8 GBH Exhibition Forwarding Limited is a freight forwarder and all business undertaken is in accordance with the 
trading conditions of the British International Freight Association (current edition) as agents only. Our company 
does not operate its own vehicles, containers, aircraft or vessels. Where carriage is undertaken by these modes 
of transport, the carriage will be subject to the terms, conditions or obligations of that carrier. 

9 Payment terms for all invoices are payment upon receipt unless other terms have been agreed and accepted in 
advance. However, we reserve the right to request immediate payment for any and all charges. 

10 Credit card payments received through VISA, Mastercard or American Express will be taken in BRITISH 
POUNDS using UK Customs rate of exchange at time of processing 

 


